A.P.N. No.: 1022-29-810-017
R.P.T.T. \$4,290.00
File No.: 1194909
Recording Requested By:

Stewart Title Company

Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below
When Recorded Mail To:
Gerow Living Trust dated April 22, 2013
1955 Comstock Drive
Gardnerville NV 89410

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$4290.00 Rec:\$40.00
\$4,330.00 Pgs=2 05/13/2021 09:34 AM
STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Douglas Ray Roderick and S. Joann Roderick, Trustees of the Douglas Ray and S. Joann Roderick Living Trust, dated May 9, 1995 for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Michael J. Gerow and Rachelle Gerow, Trustees of the Gerow Living Trust dated April 22, 2013, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

All that certain real property being all of Lots 83 and 84 as shown on that certain map entitled "Topaz Subdivision", Document No. 9774, recorded on August 10, 1954 in the office of the Douglas County Recorder, State of Nevada, lying in a portion of Section 29, Township 10 North, Range 22 East, Mount Diablo Meridian, being described as follows:

Beginning at the Northwest corner of Lot 84 as shown on the aforementioned "Topaz Subdivision", Document No. 9774, thence from said point of beginning and along the Northerly line of said Lot 84, South 72°18" East a distance of 200.00 feet to the Northeast corner of said Lot 84; thence along the Easterly line of said Lots 84 & 83, South 17°42" West a distance of 200.00 feet to the Southeast corner of said Lot 83; thence along the Southerly line of said Lot 83, North 72°18" West a distance of 200.00 feet to the Southwest corner of said Lot 83 also being a point of intersection with the Easterly right of way of Comstock Drive as shown on said "Topaz Subdivision", Document No. 9774; thence along the Westerly line of said Lots 83 & 84 and along said right of way, North 17°42" East a distance of 200.00 feet to the point of beginning.

NOTE: The above metes and bounds description appeared previously in that certain Deed recorded in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on May 29, 2014, as Document No. 843341 of Official Records.

*SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 5/5/21

State of Nevada) ss County of Carson City This instrument was acknowledged before me on the By: Douglas Roderick and S. Joann Roderick as Trustees of Douglas Ray and S. Joann Roderick Living Trust, dated May 9, 1995 Signature: Notary Public My Commission Expires: Wark BANING Notary Public State of Nevada Napointment No. 20-9098-02 My Appointment Expires 4-15-2024	Douglas Ray and S. Joann Roderick Living Trust dated May 9, 1995 By: Douglas Ray Roderick, Trustee By: Santike Loke Roderick, Trustee Date: 5-5-21 S. Joann Røderick, Trustee	
Country of Causon City This instrument was acknowledged before me on the day of May, 2021 By: Dauglas Roderick and S. Joann Roderick as Trustees of Douglas Ray and S. Joann Roderick Living Trust, dated May 9, 1995 Signature: My Commission Expires: 4-(5-20-4) MARK BANNING Notary Public-State of Nevada Appointment No. 20-8098-02 My Appointment Expires 4-15-2024	State of Nevada)	
Signature: Notary Public My Commission Expires: MARK BANNING Notary Public-State of Nevada Appointment No. 20-9098-02 My Appointment Expires 4-15-2024	County of) Carson City	$\neg 1$
My Commission Expires: 4-(5-30)-4 Mark Banning Notary Public-State of Nevada Appointment No. 20-9098-02 My Appointment Expires 4-15-2024	By Douglas Roderick and S. Joseph Roderick as / rustees	
MARK BANNING Notary Public-State of Nevada Appointment No. 20-9098-02 My Appointment Expires 4-15-2024		
MARK BANNING Notary Public-State of Nevada Appointment No. 20-9098-02 My Appointment Expires 4-15-2024	My Commission Expires: 4-(5-2014	
1	MARK BANNING Notary Public-State of Nevada Appointment No. 20-9098-02 My Appointment Expires 4-15-2024	

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. <i>A</i>	Assessor Parcel Numbe	er(s)					Λ
) <u>1022-29-810-017</u>						/\
b	′ 						
C	•						\ \
2 1	ype of Property:						\ \
	. □ Vacant Land	b.⊠ Single Fam. Re	es FO	RR	ECORDERS	OPTIONAL	USE ONLY
	. □ Condo/Twnhse	d. □ 2-4 Plex					1 1
	e.□ Apt. Bldg.	f. Comm'l/Ind'l	1		f Recording:		
	ı.□ Agricultural	h. ☐ Mobile Home		tes:	Z		
8	☐ Other		<u> </u>				
3. a.	Total Value/Sales Pric	e of Property	\$ 1,1	00,0	00.00		
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclo)	
C.	Transfer Tax Value:		\$ <u>1,1</u>	00,0	00.00		
d.	Real Property Transfe	r Tax Due	\$ <u>4,2</u>	90.0	00	\	
)		
4.	If Exemption Claimed		O Cootion)		
	a. Transfer Tax Exemb. Explain Reason for		o, section _		/	/	
	b. Explain Neason for	Exemption.		7			
5.	Partial Interest: Percer	ntage being transferre	d: 100%		$\overline{}$		
	undersigned declares			f pe	rjury, pursuar	it to NRS 3	375.060
and	NRS 375.110, that the	information provided	is correct to t	ne b	est of their inf	ormation a	nd belief,
and	can be supported by de	ocumentation if called	upon to subs	tant	iate the inforn	nation prov	rided herein.
	hermore, the parties ag						
	itional tax due, may res						
lo IV	RS 375.030, the Buyer	and Seller Shall be ju	initiy and seve	rany	nable for any	additiona	i amount oweu.
Sign	nature 🗸	à	Сар	acity	Escr	NA.	
Sigi	lature V	V	Сар	acity	Listin		
Siar	nature	\	Сар	acity			
Oigi	Tattare	\	Oup	acity			
AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON					/		
SEL	LER (GRANTOR) INF	<u>ORMATION</u>	BUY	ER	(GRANTEE) I		<u> FION</u>
n.d	(REQUIRED)	and C. Janes Dadasis	nie Dein	4.	(REQUIRE		
Bui	nt Name: Douglas Ray	and S. Joann Roderk dated May 9, 1995	K Prin	ıva	me: Gerow Li 2013	ving Trust	dated April 22,
Add	Iress: 1955 Comstock		—— Add	229		stock Drive	<u> </u>
	r: Gardnerville	DIVC	City	_	ardnerville	Stock Dilve	<u>, </u>
		Zip: 89410	Stat		NV	Zip:	89410
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not seller or buyer)							
75.		e Company	Escr	ow #	1194909	_	
		n St., Suite 5A					
City	: Carson City	/ /	State	: :	NV	Zip:	89701

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED